
5.
91

15
0.

0
150.0 5.91

4.66118.3

191.8 7.55
172.8 6.80

4 3 25

www.essexparts.com

Radi-CAL Competition Package

1

2052 REV

CP9449/50/51 Caliper, 340 mm Disc

Essex package no.: various

Detroit Speed 9" Ford Rear

Wheel Clearance Template essex parts 
services, inc.

DWG.  NO.

Drop this section into
the wheel center hole 

and center it
CP9449, 9450, 9451
Radi-CAL Caliper 

Disc

Hat / Bell

340 x 28 mm

Position this surface
flush against the wheel

or wheel spacer (if used)

1.181.31 30.033.4

7.1 .28

Instructions:
Print out and confirm the scale in both directions.1.
Cut out along the outer dotted lines.2.
Optional: Attach to a more rigid surface such as cardboard.3.
Place the template against the inside of the wheel making sure that the 4.
hat/bell surface sits flush against the wheel or, if used, wheel spacers.
A minimum of 2.5 mm [10 in.] clearance is recommend to account for wheel 5.
and suspension component flex.


